
 

 

Happy Birthday to….. 

Kye —10 years old 

STARS OF THE WEEK…. 
Discovery: Simon, Ruby, Axel, Elsie, Asia, Avah 
Columbia: Stanley, Elliot 
Atlantis: Iris, Harvey 
Challenger: Kye, Chloe 
Endeavour: All in Endeavour 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

TEAM POINTS—last weeks amounts 

Tilmanstone - 32   Chislet - 67 

Snowdown -    27  Betteshanger - 38 

Forest School Sessions: 
 

Sessions with Mrs Wilkinson-Tough 

        3rd May Disc/Columbia/Atlantis 

        17th May Voyager/Challenger 

         14th June Endeavour/Discovery 

         28th June Voyager/Atlantis 

         12th July  Columbia/Challenger 

2019 -2020 School Year  - Autumn Term 2019 
 

Term 1 
 

Monday 2 September 2019 – Friday 18 October 
2019 
 

School Holiday – Monday 21 October 2019 –  
Friday 25 October 2019 

Term 2 
 

Monday 28 October 2019 – Wednesday 18 
December 2019  
 

School Holiday – Thursday 19 December 2019 
- Monday 6 January 2020 
 

Bank Holiday – Wednesday 1 January 2020 
Spring Term 2020 
 

Term 3 
 

Monday 6 January 2020 – Friday 14 February 
2020 
 

School Holiday – Monday 17 February 2020 –  
Friday 21 February 2020 
 

School Holiday – Monday 17 February 2020 –  
Friday 21 February 2020 
 

Term 4 
 

Monday 24 February 2020 – Wednesday 1 April 
2020  
 

School Holiday – Thursday 2 April 2020 –  
Wednesday 15 April 2020 
 

Bank Holiday – Friday 10 April 2020 
Bank Holiday – Monday 13 April 2020 
 

Term 5 
 

Thursday 16 April 2020 – Friday 22 May 2020 
 

Bank Holiday – Monday 4 May 2020 
Bank Holiday – Monday 25 May 2020 
 

School Holiday – Tuesday 26 May 2020 – Friday 5 
June 2020 
 

Term 6  
 

Monday 8 June 2020 – Wednesday 22 July 2020 
 

Staff Development Days: 
 

Monday 1 June 2020 

Tuesday 2 June 2020  

Wednesday 3 June 2020 

Thursday 4 June 2020 

Friday 5 June 2020 

 

Tue 21 May Parents Evening 

Thu 23 May Parents Evening 

Fri 24 May  Last Day of Term Five 

Mon 10 June First Day of Term Six 

Thu 13 June YR—Sept 19 New Intake Meeting 

Fri 14 June Atlantis Assembly: 9am 

Fri 21 June Challenger Assembly: 9am 

Fri 28 June Discovery Assembly: 9am 

  Mini-Festival  3—6pm 

Fri 5 July Voyager Assembly 

                       Summer Fayre—3.15—5.00 

8-12 July French Residential Year 6 

  Focus Week: Activities 

Fri 12 July Columbia Assembly: 9am 

Wed 17 July  Sports Day 

Mon 22 July Moving Up Afternoon 

Tue 23 July  Leavers Assembly: 9am 



Monday 20th May, 2019 

  

Tel:   01304 830376                                                                   

Website: www.eythorne-elvington.kent.sch.uk              Email: office@eythorne-elvington.kent.sch.uk 

SATS 
 
Well done to all children in Year 6 who completed 
their end of Key Stage 2 SATS last week.  They 
showed excellent learning attitudes towards 
these challenges—just as they have done  
throughout this academic year.  They were       
treated to a sleepover at school as a reward.  
Thank you to the Year 6 staff for giving up their 
time in order to allow this to take place. 
The children in Year 2 continue to work through 
their SATS also.  Mrs Taylor is really proud of the 
efforts all children have made to these over the 
last couple of weeks. 
 
Year 1 and 2—Dover Transport Museum 
 
Last week Years 1 and 2 took part in an               
educational visit to the Dover Transport Museum 
as part of their topic.  They returned to school 
extremely positive about the experience which 
was great to see. 
 
PTA Film Night 
 
Thank you to all of those who attended the PTA 
film night last week, it was a great success.  Once 
again, many thanks to Ms Silverton for her work 
in putting on events such as these. 
 
Medieval Day—Year 3 and Year 4 

 

This Wednesday, 22nd May, Atlantis class are 

having a medieval day as the end of their topic on 

Castles draws to a close.  Children are invited to 

come in dressed linked to their topic for this day.  

For any questions about this please speak with 

Mrs Gambrell.  The children have been asked to 

bring in food as a contribution to a medieval     

banquet. 

 
 

Parent Interviews (Tue 21st and Thu 23rd May) 

 

Hopefully, you will now have received a slip from 

your child's class teacher with the time of your 

parent/teacher interview for this week.  There 

will be the opportunity to look through the      

children's books either before or after the            

appointment. For those with children in Year 5,     

consultations will take place later on in Term 6.  If 

you have been unable to make the dates given 

please do make the effort to arrange a more     

suitable time with the class teacher. 

 

Year 6 Cricket 

 

This afternoon a team of year 6 pupils took part in 

a Kwik Cricket tournament at Vale View  Primary 

School in Dover.  Other schools involved were  

Sibertswold, St Martins and Priory Fields.  We 

wish the children luck for the event and hope that 

they enjoy it—and ideally win!! 

 

Y6 Swimming—Reminder 
 

This Friday (24) is the last swim for Y6 pupils. 
 

Half Term Break 
 

A reminder that the half term break coming up at 

the end of this week is one week longer than 

many other schools in the area.  We look forward 

to seeing the children back at school on Monday 

10th June.  Enjoy the break.  

 

 

 

Reading Challenge target: 

          25 home reads 


